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coverage and DC type 
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Characterization of pension plans by type, coverage and importance 

Australia 

Brazil 

Canada 

Source: Developed by Towers Watson based on analysis of publicly available databases. Coverage data for OECD countries based on OECD data for 2011. 

Notes: Square size indicates the importance of occupational pensions in income retirement for the average wage (low, moderate, high) 

As per OECD definition, occupational plans include those pension plans that are linked to an employment or professional relationship. 
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Source: United Nations, World Population Prospects, The 2012 Revision, with Medium Variant  

Developed economies are in the period 

where the demographic dividend  

becomes a liability 

 

Demographic advantage of BRIC 

countries is beginning to wane while MINT 

countries  are in prime favorable years – 

may soon evaporate 
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Source: UN World Population Prospects: The 2012 Revision 
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What do you think are likely to be the most important sources of income for you during 

your retirement? Top two sources 

Source: 2013/14 Global Benefits Attitudes Survey. 

Based on employees enrolled in a retirement plan. 
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8 
Source: 2013/14 Global Benefits Attitudes Survey. 

Based on employees enrolled in a retirement plan. 



Save more 
The young tend to suggest they will save more if faced by 

inadequate resources at retirement. 

China, India and Japan – the most popular response even 

among older workers. How effective can this be? 

Work longer 
In most countries for the over 50s working longer is the 

most common solution. 

Possibly as few individuals have significant extra funds to 

save. 

Retire on less 
In the Netherlands and Germany the over-50s are more 

likely to say they will retire on lower incomes. 

Possibly due to limitations on ability to work past 

retirement ages  or save more.  

9 

Source: 2013/14 Global Benefits Attitudes Survey. 

Based on employees enrolled in a retirement plan. 

Working longer? 



Willingness to pay 
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Source: 2013/14 Global Benefits Attitudes Survey. 

Based on employees enrolled in a retirement plan. 

I would be willing to pay a higher amount out of my pay each to ensure I have a guaranteed retirement 

benefit 

31

25

16

26

17

14

11

12

10

11

13

6

33

35

41

19

30

29

27

23

26

23

19

19

36

40

43

56

53

57

62

65

64

66

68

75

Netherlands

Germany

Japan

Chile

Australia

UK

US

Brazil

China

Canada

Mexico

India

Percentage

Disagree Neutral Agree



Willingness to pay 

11 

Source: 2013/14 Global Benefits Attitudes Survey. 

Based on employees enrolled in a retirement plan. 
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I would be willing to pay a higher amount out of my pay each month for more generous health 

benefits 

Desire for health benefits 
greater in emerging 

markets 

Employees at least twice as 
likely to ‘pay’ for more 

generous retirement than 
health benefits in 

developed markets 
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A return to working in old age? 
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Source: 2013/14 Global Benefits Attitudes Survey. 
Based on employees enrolled in a retirement plan. 

Retirement age expected to be higher than 65  

in Australia, Netherlands, U.K. and U.S.  
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Pension tax 

regulation 
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Retirement 
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Completely Flexibility 

 

- Any amount each year 

post age 55 been, 25% 

tax free 

 

- DB to DC transfers 

allowed to unlock DB 

pension 

 

- Certain circumstances 

pass pension tax free 

to beneficiary on death 

under age 75 

6 April 2015 
Existing Options 

Other News  

- State Pension Age to be phased to 67 2026 to 2028 

- Auto enrolment 
 



Canada – 2014 CIA CPM Study 

 

France   Updated tables INSEE TH TF 09-11 (which 

replace INSEE TH TF 08-10) are currently being 

certified. 

 

UK   The UK’s CMIB has issued the “S2” series of 

SAPS 2004-2011 tables in early 2014.  

  

USA   The Society of Actuaries published new tables 

“RP-2014” with a new future improvements scale “MP-

2014” 

 
Norway   New tables were issued 2013 
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